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CERTIFICATION

I, Jay Stewart, Director of the Division of Professional Regulation, do hereby
certify that | have been designated by the Secretary of the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation of the State of lllinois, as the keeper of
its records and Seal. Such document(s) attached hereto are certified

copies of the records maintained and kept by this Department in the

regular course of business as of today's date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have set my hand and Seal of the Department of

Financial and Professional Regulation at Springfield, Sangamon County, lllinois,
this 27" day of March, 2015.
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Jay Stewart
Director :
Division of Professional Regulation
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Please contact the Division of Professional Regulation, Licensure Maintenance Unit, at 1-800-§60—6420 if you have any qu%:tions.
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STATE OF HLLINGCIS
Joim ¢ wATSON DEPARTMENT OF
REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION | 05 e
SPRINGFIELD
I REPLY REFEATOL
Section Hay 15, 1968

Allen Stuart Palmex, HD,

Dear Doctoy:

Your application for a Temporary Certificate of Registration
{s now in complete order and has been placed on file for
consideration by the Medical Examining Committee at its next

meating.

In this conuection, we wish to call your attention ro the fact
that your Temporary Certificate will be issued with the under~
atanding it is not to be considered or used as a basis for
permanent registration under the Medical Practice Act of the
State of Illinois. {(Any application for permanent licensure
under said At will be processed under the provisions of the
Act, and the Rules and Regulations of the Departument of Regis-
tration and Education, as applied to all other applicants
seeking permanent registration in this State.)

your Temporary Certificate of Registration will be mailed
direecly to the Director of Medical Education of the hospital
in which vou are serving residency training.

Sincerely yyours,

John C. Watson
Director




JOHH T, WATSOH
DIREC YEH

N RRPLY REFER TO: Modical Section

BYATE OF HLLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF
REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION JOHN 8. HLYES

USPERINTENDENT OF RESISTHATION K
BPRINGFIELD

June 12, 1958

Allen Stuart Palmer, M.D.

Dear Doctor:

We are pleased to inform you that the Medical Committee for this

Department, at Its recent meeting, recommended the approval of your E |
application for a Temporary Certificate of Registration. Upon recelpt ‘
of your remittance in the amount of $25,00, it will be issued and

mailed to the Hospital Director or Superintendent of the hospital

where you are in residency training.

In this connection, we wish to call your attentior to the faet that
your Temporary Certificate of Registration is given with the under-
standing that it i{s not to be considered or used &s a basis for
permanent registration under the Medical Practice Act of the State of
Illinois. Any application for permanent registraiion under sald Act
will be processed under the provisions of the Act, and the rules and
regulations of the Department of Registration and Education, as applied
to all other applicants seeking permanent reglstretion in this State.

ohn €. Watson
Director




- e Mie adF Fheoaitiiia
4.
-4 DEPARTMENT OF
JOHN C wATSON REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION JOHN B HATES
DlRECTOR SUPKAIMTENDENT OF REGISTRATION
SPRINGFIELD
i~ nepLy resr To: Madieal Section July 11, 1968

Allen Stuart

Dear Sir:

We are returning your remittance in the amount of
§25.00.

Please advise for what purpose this fee was submitted.

Sincerely yours,

John C. Watson
Dirvrector
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" he Chicago College of Osteopathy
The Chicago Osteopatanic Hospital

5200 South El'is Avenue
Chicago. Hlinvis 60613
Telephune DO 3-6800

Office of the Medic Director August 25, 1369

Depa: .ent of Registration & Education
Medic  Section

STate °f Illinois

Spri:. 1ield, Illinois 62706

Genti  .&n:

This to certify that Allen S. Palmer, D.0. has satisfactorily
comp. ed one vear of a four-year residency progrem in

Obste ics and Gynecological Surgery from August 1, 19688 to

July , 1963. He began his second year of training August 1, 1989,

Yours ver 1

errin, .
Director of Medical Education




The Chicago Cellege of Osteopathy
The Chicago Osteopathic Hospital

5200 Sourh Ellis Avenue
Chicago, Hlinois 60615

Tete; W
August 22, 1969 344 ¥
e RECH

AUG 2 21968

SISTRATION
iR UF RECHS
DIRE AHD EDUumH

Williar H. Robinson, Director
Depart:. nt of Registration €& Education
Medica Sectien

State + 1llinois

Spring ‘=1d, Illinois 62706

Dear M Robinson:

I am e: io03ing a letter from the Director of Medical Education
certif: g my first year of residency training, together with_
my cher for $150 for application for licensure.

I am @: » enclosing a photostatic copy of correspondence
regard. 3 application for a temporary license last year.

Yours very truly

Allen S§. Palmer, D.O.




Hoedical
fsetion Sepioaber 6, 1069

Allen 8t rt Palmer, M.D.

Daar Docy 73

He regrer rou were unsuccessful ia the clinfcal test gonducted

by this » saviment for licensure as physiclan aand surgeon. To be
guocessl an applicant mugt have obtalned a generzal average of
75 par ce .. You recolved a general grade of 72.8.

Youz appl cation has been placed on file for the next cliniesl
examinatl:  ehich will be held in Chicago, 1llinois, on December 5,
1969, A 1rd of admisdion snd further instructions will be matiled
to you o - later date. A fee 48 not yequired for rataking the
clinical - mination.

Please ke this Department informed at all times of your yeceat
sddyess . order that you may véceive your card of sdmiselon,

Very truly yours,

Hilliam B, Eobinson
e 12 3V Dlirector




* To the } ard of Registration and Examination of the State of —

This is v Certity That ALLEN S PALMER o,

has atten. 1 the Educational Course and Convention of the Missouri
Associatic.  of Osteopathic Physicians and Surgeons, on

 Mav9-12 19 T4

This cour  was reviewed and approved for post-graduate continuing
medical «« cation requirements by the American Osteopathic Association.

8 7 . (g c‘i
RECY )}}u/” 2 D L

1 Executive Director

Missouri Association of Ostecpathic
IRECTOR © Physicians and Surgeons
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» PART IV:  Personal History information {This part must be completed by all Applicants) YES

1 Have you ever been charged ot convicled of any drug refatsg cminal offense in any state or in federal coun? 1f
yes, oitach o statemont for cach conviction including dates and place of convichion, nature of the offense and if
apphcabiy, the date of (hschargs rom any penalty simposed

2 Have you had or do you now have any diseass or condition that interderes with your abity 1o pedonm the essenlial
tunclions, of your prolession. cxclutding any disease of conddion generally regarded as chitonic by the medical
community, 18 . (1) mental of smolional disease or condibion, {2) slcohol o olher substancs atuse, (3) physical >(
Grsease of condiion, thal presently interferes with your abady 1o prachce your profession? Jif yes, atfach a delaied
statemsn!, mchiding an explanation whather or not you are cumently under treatment

AHCESag s YN

hoonse of pamt ever disapined in any way by any kcansing authonty n tlinors or slsewhere? I yps, altach 8

dataitod oxplonation TPo @y \OOEN, V\Q&xﬁ\g Q- Sek S o At
4. Have you ever baen discharged othet than hm’bratﬁy from the armad senace of Irom A gity county, state okmm
postion? M yes. pltach & deteiled explanation X

3 Have you been denied A protessional icensa o permit of phvikege of laung an examination, o had a professional ><

5 Has any previous fegistration held by the applcant under the Controded Subslances Act besn suendered.
suspended, revoked, denied, placed oh probabion, of is pending action? ¥ yos, attach 5 detoed statement for gach
achon, inthuding dates and place of incaleni, and the nalure of tha offerse.

e - —
PARY V: - Child Support and/or Student Loan Information (Every applicant is required by law 10 respond to the
follawijg_g questions)
1 inaccorgance with 5 Hinoss Compxied Statutes 100/10-65(c), apphcations for-tanewal of 8 kcense or a new license shall include
the apphcants Socka! Security number, and the licensee shall certily, under penalty of perjury, that he of she is nol more than
30 days delinquent in complyng with a child suppon order. Fallure to cerify shall result in disciplinary action, and making
a false statemen! may subject the licensee to conlempt of count.

Are you more than 30 days delinguent in complymg with a child support order? Yes D Nc@
{NOTE 1f you are nol subsect to a child support order, answer "n0.”)

rSs

2. in accordance wilh 20 Hinoss Compiled Stalutes 2105/2105-(5), "The Department shall deny any license or renewal authorized
by the Cwil Adminisiratve Code of Hintis 1o sny person who has defaulled on an educational loan or scholarship provided by or
guaraniesd by the lisnos Student Assistance Commission or any govarnmanial agency of this State, howaver, Iha Deparment
may issue 3 icense or renewal 1 ihe aloremenboned persons have eslabiished a satisfaclory repayment record as determined
by the liknois Studen! Assisiance Commission or other appropriale govemmental agency of this State * tProol of a satistactory
tepayment record must be submitied §

Are you in default on an educational loan or scholarship provided/guaranteed by the Hlinos
Student Assistance Commission or other governmential agency of this State? Yes D Na

PART VI Certifying Statement

t heraby apply for an liinois Contratled Substances Regsirationin accordance with the ilmois Controfled Substances
Act 1 certity that { have answered all questions on this application ta the best of my knowledge.

h}‘ \é\ﬁj

Dalw vl Appi catrun

Sgiuture of Applcan)
| UNDERSTAND THAT FEES ARE NOT REFUNDABLE. My signature above aulhonizes the Depariment of Financial and Professional
Regulation 1o reduce the amount of this chack if the amoun submitted 1s not correct. 1 understand this will be done ooty # the amount
subamatied 5 greater than the requred fee hereunder, bul n no event shall such reduction be made In an amount greatsr than $50

Application must be completed in its entirety.
if not completed, it will be returned to the address noted on front of application.

LAB5-05 C704 (LT
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REVIEW FOR POSSIBLE INTENT TO DENY/UNLICENSED ACTIVITY

SANDY CHERYL
KIM KITTIE
ALICIA

FROM: Carol Scott
DATE: June 25, 2007
APPLICANTS NAME: Allen S. Palmer, DO

The attached application is being submitted to you for further
review for possible Intent to Deny/Unlicensed Activity procedures
due to the following information/documents.

Unlicensed Activity from to
Criminal Convection

Positive Personal History

Child Support

pefault on Bducational Loan/Scholarship

The below information is a brief statement as to the possible
action needed:

RECOMMENDATION TO PROCESSOR:
{ ) Send to Enforcement for Intent to Deny

{ Send to Enforcement for Unlicensed Activity
{X) I1ssue License If Complete

Initialed: SD
Date: _b e— : ([ — 0‘?




1. Everypamonw be o anyco | A Typeorprnti sen
mw%hﬁw&atedimm:wﬂobmha -

license lssued by the Department of Professional B. Trrfeein 5. i
Regulation in accordance with the lilinols Controlied
Substances Act.

3 Ammwmhwsm
for each piace of prolessional practice or business

where controlied substances are stored or locatid, : :
. ABtateControliad Substances Registration is prerequisiie : Springhield, 1o ey v
to a Federal Coniroﬁadﬁdbtuneuﬂmx:ﬂm {DO NOT UBA THIS APPUCATION FOR RENEWAL OF A% £XI5TING LICINSE)

CHECK A sox mmcxnna THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR APPLICATION.
‘(Do niot Lise this form to renew existing Reglstration)

(X Additional Location (separats office where drugs are stored)

P ) t Ty F
Controlled Substances Dgﬂ;;:gma g Registration

PART II: Appligant identifying {ffformation |

Y. NAME Agy I - 1 wooe 2 TME{sg,MD . OD. m)

/48]

s mwmmmmmmmm MADEN O GIVEN BURNAME, OR ANY NAMES)
WHERE DRUGS ARE STORED AND CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCES LICENGE 1§ 7O BE MSUED

The Wope Clime R'e Wemen
L0 AMA M, y

Je b 5 5 -
Graniie ‘\1 Work (%,igfr-} ______!_

L bAo 4o+ 5304
PART lii: sProfessional-Activity. . - !

Practifioner » o#cx avD COMPLETE ONB OF THE FOLLOWING

Optometrist 046 -
DR SCHEDILES

fiN HIN IV
Physician

CEEEBD

1L486-1813 1297 LT) REVERSE SIDE MUST BE COMPLETED

TELEPHONE NUMBER WHENE YOU MAY ST AEADZHED DURING THE DAY




is required only for those gicack Yosat or business(es)
‘or located in Nlinois. Anmhnpﬂmﬁmhnqubdhm

%{m 1 ﬂlmugb V1 of application (front and back),

ﬁnlppmprwke Licensure fee. Make check or money o
on - Fe hnotu!nndabh

) mhnn and fee to the below noted address.**
properly complete the application will delay Licensure.

'NOTE 0O A controlled mblhnm registration will not be issued
been issued.

3O Ttis mandatory that all locations or business address{es)
“not acceptable). A controlled substances registration
o to a home addresa,

QO A controlled substances registration will not be issued to individuals holding a temporary
license.

Should you have any questions relative to completing the application, contact:

i~ -+  Departmentof Professional Regulation ** 2 mt‘{m
320 West Washington, 3rd Floor, CMU2 A AN
< .. Springfield, IMinois 62786 i’z”i: =
: 217/782-0458 —
A State controlled Substances registration is a prerequisite for Federal mna registration.

For information concerning Federal registration, you must contact:

MSﬁ‘ei 1S
Drug Enforcement Administration AND isodiowd

230 South Dearborn, Suite 1200 : Bd
Chicago, Nllincis 60604 :
Telephone: 312/353-7875

PHYSICIANS ONLY - After obtaining both your State and Fedeml controlled substances registration,
’phnhmmmw&epmmuﬁpm‘mmn “designated
écos. Triplicate prescription formamayheobumed by contacting:

Tllinoia Department of Human Services
Triplicate Prescription Unit
222 South College, 2nd Floor
Springfield, Nllinois 62704
Telephone: 312/822-9860 - Chicago

‘ 217/182-0685 - Springfield

' Your state controlled substances registration number will expme at the same time your professional
hcenae axpxrea

1LAB6-1813 246 (LT-INS)




Direcsor

TIDPR

{linois Department of
Profaessional Regulation

Nikk} M. Zollsr
1 TR TS B Lo

Jirn Edgar
* Cumernot

Medical Investigations Fax é\_‘
To: ___5%667“‘) W/ Aja/&j/ Aﬂ pl

o EMMIS P K2l f)
Date: Z?{// i’f

Number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Comments: % 74’& ﬁ?}> W /U/C/C- ﬂWﬂK
) »05’5’/ B ?MW/—/A}fﬁL

ol
b V
ELDEN 1=

ALLE AL /] {274
TOR | AWREVE FOC &< 260967,

05 17 P Mac)S Puatee DI, 054

/S35 &
zgephg;je #312/814- Fax# 312/874»31'215

33

James R, Thompsun Laisrs
140 Wens Randolph

30 Wt Washinie
3rd Roor

springlicld, Winols 42788 Suite 9300
$17/155-0800 : Chicage, Minon 80801
311/8144800

7DD $17/8%4473%




srsonal History information (This part must be completed by sl Applicants)
1. Have you ever been charged or convicted o any drug relatad criminal offense in any state or in fadaral
count? If yes, attach a statement for each conviction including dates and place of conviction, nature of V

the offanse and if applicable, the date of discharge from any penalty imposed.

2. Have you had or do you now have any dlnﬁ o;con;ﬁﬂon thatinterferas with your ability to perform
the essential functions of your profession, Including Bhy disease or tondition generally regarded as
chronic by the medical community, i.e., (1) mental or emotional disease or condition; (2) alcohol o other

substance abuse; (3) physical diseass or condition, that presently interleres with your abiiity to practice //
your prolession? # yes, attach a detailed statement, including an explanation whether or not you are
currently under treatment.

3. Have you been denied a professional license or permit or privilege of taking an examination, or had a 4

professional license or permit ever disciplined in any way by any licensing authority in lllinols or ‘5/
eisewhere? I yes, attach a delalled explanation.

4. Have you aver been discharged other than honorably from tha armed service or fromacity, county, state
or federal position? If yes, attach a detailed explanation. L

5. Has any previous registration held by the applicant under the Controlied Subsiances Act been
surrendered, suspended, revoked, denled, placed on probalion, or is pending action? If yes, aftach a
detailed statermnent for each action, including dates and place of incident, and the nalure of the offense. L~

PART V: Child Support informs (This part must be completed by all applicants.)

In accordance with 5 lilinols Complied Statutes 100/10-85(c), appiications for renewal of a licenss or & new licanse shall
include the applicant's Socla) Securtty number, and the licensse shall certily, under penalty of perjury, that he or she is not
more than 30 days delinguent in complying with & child suppon order. Fallure 1o cortity shail reault In dlsciplinary
action, and making a faise statsment may subject the licenses to contsmpt of court.

You MUST check ons of the following:
731 am not more than 30 days delinquent in complying with a child support order.
731 am more than 30 days delinquent in complying with 8 child support order.
am not currently under any child support order.

PART Vi com‘ty'ﬁigrsﬁumm

{ hereby appiy for an lilinois Controlled Substances Hegistration in accordance with the lilinois Controlied
Substances Act. | cerlity that | have answared all questions on this application to the best of my knowledge.

ﬁ/ﬂ;&_ g (L (mgr —

J1% 9%
Date of Application
My signature above authorizes the Dapariment of Professional Régu!aiion 1o reduce the amount of this check if the

amount submitted is not correct. | understand this will be done only if the amount submitted Is greater than the re-
quired fee hareunder, but in no event shall such reduction be made in an amount greater than $50.

LAB6-1813 1287 (LT)
Application must be completed in its entirety.

If not completed, it will be returned to the address noted on front qf application.
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( CAP&E Gnecoroay, Inc.
]
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ATTACHMENT
Question #3
In 1979, wy license wss placed on probation for a tax related felony.
1 naver had any practice zestrictions of any kind. To date; all

fine T o lsted and have had no problewms since.

Al

3396 MKulory Koad. # 111, Budyeton, MO 63044, (314) 739-5416, Fax 1y9-6450
13979 cManchastss Koad, #14, Mandhaster, MO 630m, (314) 394-0099, Fax 304-04+7

T0YEL P, 81




PORTANT NOTICE: Completion of this form is e

Quired by 720 of e lncis Complled States (Chap. S5 APPLICATION FOR STATE

172, ol e B Rev. Stal 1985). Discioswre of niormalion

s mandatory Fumishing by applcant of fise or audu CONTROLLED SUB%NQE&QEG]STRAT!ON
EALTH

It infarmation of talure 1 provide pertinent informaton

Fhtne Oraunds for denying such sppiication SERVICES SECTION
m&w:wvmmmnmu;: A Controlled Substances will not be tssued until

Bon T ko s 9provay ha Fors anage- your professional licek@¥hBsBdg9gsued.
1. Every person who prascribas of dispanses any controlled | A e

substances within the State of lliinois must obtain a license
, 0 : ) 8. Theles is $5 - Make check paynbb !a am Dapariment of
issued by ihe Amantof Prolessionsl Regulaltion in accor Prolessional Regulation. The 1es Is not refundable

dance wilth the llinols Controlled Substances Act (Separate scationes required fof . son )

2. A separale controlied subsiance registration is mequired for .
sach pisce of protessional practice or business where con: C  Submit application and 166 to

trolied substances are stored or focated Departmant of Protessional Regulalion
320 West Washington, 3rd Floor
3. ASiate Conlrotied Substances Reglstration Is prerequisite to Springlield, Winols 62786

a Federal Controlled Subslances Registration.

CHECK BOX INDICATING THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR APPLICATION.
{Do not use this form to renew extsting Registration)

[ First Time Applicant [] Additional Location (separate office where drugs are stored)

T AKENTERE WEDOD

Registration $5

1 PROFESHIONAL NAME

Controlled Substances

1. NAME 7 TiMhieg 0 GDS e 2 MCUL SECURITY MUNRER

'Sﬂ h\'\ A Q by ‘Q“‘:&;’ S CF.D\\:T\L\\ \;_4 vr_) :

& LOCATION WAHERE DRUGS ARE STORED

STATECOUNTRY

T# DATC OF 3ATH

3 MADEN OR ONVEN SURNAME (f sppikebie) 7 PACE OF BATH

1O | B | o

¥ TELCMAOMS MUMBER WHERE YOU MAY BE REACHED DUR®NO THE DAY

work (lo %) AEL-ENBS

1 CHECK AND COMPLETE ONE OF THE FRULOWIKG

Pfactiﬁoneuamm:mnm;cm-m;’ - o I; v  RECTTTT
%Phﬁkian 036 Y328 /- [ % ¢ ™ / (’f 5 . 1A
Dentist 018 - e w99
8 sg&f:‘:as;an g;g BUSINEDO el
H mmmwl‘nfmmumsgmmmm?w : )
Cwo,ooeN o S o N WY

1L485 0500 693 (CS) REVERSE SIDE MUST BE COMPLETED




s ‘b;;,. £~' 131 1 3"%

1. Have you ever been charged or convicted of any dRAg related criminal offense in any state o in tederal courn
(other than minor tratfic violations)? N yes, attach aselement ko @ach conviction inchuding dates and place
of conviction, naturs of tha offense and if applicable, the dats of discharge from any penally imposst.

2. Do you now suffer, have you suffered from, beendiagnosed s having, of been treated for any dissase or
condition which is generally regarded by the medical commundy-as chronic, Le., (1) mental or emotionsl
disease or condition; {2} aicohol or other substance abuse; and (3) physical disease or condition that could l
interfere withyour abilty to practice your profession? /f yes, attach a detailed statement, including a statement
whathar or not you are currently under treatment.

3. Have you been denied a professional license or permit or privilege of taking an examination, or had a A
professional license or permit ever disciplined jn any way by any lice authonty in linois or eisewhere? [,/
i yes, attach a detailed explanation. J

4 Have you ever been discharged other than from the armed §ewke or from a cay, county, state

N

or federal posttion? # yes, attach a ﬂeta:‘?edr: lanation.
— Hitr—>

§. Hasany previous registration held by the appﬁzan,;ygdmhe{:sgtmﬂed Substances Act been surrendered,
suspended, revoked, denied, placed on probation, of is pending action? ! yes, attach a detailed statement
for each action, including dates and place of incident, and the nature ol the offense.

N

I hereby apply for an lliinois Controfied Substances Registration i accordance with the Hiinois Controlled
Substances Act. | certify that | have answered all questions on this application to the best of my knowiedge.

|

F

Snnratae of

. zﬂlm\fﬁ%

b i Daw of Apph

S

My signature above authorizes the Depantment of Professional Regulation to reduce the amount of this chack il the
amount submitted is not correct. | understand this will be done only if the amount submitted is greater than the requred
fee hereunder, but in no event shall such redx;dion be made in an amount greater than $50. ,

I s 503 A s s,

1L4856-0500 593 (CS) ’

:

o .
Application Mlist be campiéted in its entirety.

If not completed, {t will be returned to the address noted on front of application.

PRNIEY S RTa

i




1IPR OHED 10 1IFR SFFLD .01

Hlinois Department of
Profassional Ragulation

Nikki M. Zollar Jim Edgar
Direcior Gavernor

Telafax Neo.: (312) Bl4-1817

T AL Mfﬁ’;’%ﬂ | /gf){%ec '
L S

RON: é"k/tm.f/f/'r /' Cidozal -

DATE: L{’_Z;f’ﬁ’/

TINE: &J/w No. of Pages (inoluding covn)______%_‘:.._/ﬂ
K- dzii— 17D
COMKENTS (IF ANY): @ f ,__._..

o e 75 G TreiT L st B
)

320 Went Waaington State of lilinon Center
3rd Floor 100 Wes

Springficid. llnoy 62786 Sgite $-300
2177785-080C Chikazn, hnais 50601

TOD 27246733 3276144500
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Nikki M. Zobar Jim Bdgas
Dirsctor Governor
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e
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MEMQRANDRUN

TO: EMMONS RUSEELL
CHIEF MEDICAL INVESTIGATIONS

FROM: i MANAGER
8 CES SECTION

DATE: JUNE 23, 1895

RE: ALLEN STUART PALMER
ILLINOIS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LICENSE
INTENT TO DENY
NON~EXAMINATION
036-043088%

The required documentation for licensure has been submitted, and
the applicant is currently eligible for licensure but for the
problem below.

Application was sent to Jeff Atterberry, Special Investigations,
and once reviewed, he recommended tsht this application be
forwarded to your, for further review. Also, attached is 3 copy
of the Consant Order and Modified Consent Order relating to this
matter.

MW:RJIS :mfz /4’&7&/5/&7’“

c: Michael Favia
g“;7’f~°/——-—~/;fa.;7/ J /é//m;/g Lt Coocert
DE 7 (JdL ¢ é(&/ﬂ/fc"/ F e OPHE7

(o aoer s ST
G

820 Wen Washington James R. Thompeon ?5:"\

::‘md. Hinots 62786 ('0 €. U4 0 7 A ﬂ7 &W:;w \
{240v/(

317/783-0800 Chicage, Hlinots 60601
TDD 217/584-8735 $12/814-430¢0
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lllinois Department of
Professional Regulation

Nikki M Zallar - T Jim Edgar

hreoror {emerna

MEMOQRANDUMHM

TO: EMMONS RUSSELL
CHIEF MEDICAL INVESTIGATIONS

FROM: MARY WRIGHT, MANAGER
HEALTH SERVICES SBECTION

DATE: JUNE 23, 1995

RE: ALLEN STUART PALMER
ILLINOIS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LICENSE
INTENT TO DENY
NON-EXAMINATION
036-043083

The required documentation for licensure has been submitted, and
the applicant is currently eligible for licensure but for the
problem below.

Application was sent to Jeff Atterberry, Special Investigations,
and once reviewed, he recommended taht this application be
forwarded to your, for further review. Also, attached is a copy
of the Consent Order and Modified Consent Order relating to this
matter.

MW:RJS:mfz

cq: Michael Favia

”g»,u.“ s H heangisen Dot
feid e Basitadph
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lllinois Department of
Professional Regulation

Nikhi M. Zollar Jyn Edgar

Phrertim {pmprun

June 23, 19385

Allen Stuart Palmer, M.D.

Dear Dr. Palmer:

The lllincis Department of Professional Regqulation acknowledges
receipt of your application for Illinois controlled substance
license.

Your application for licensure is now complete and has been
referred to our Chicago office, Enforcement Division, for further
evaluation.

Every effort will be made to expedite your application. You will
be notified by the Enforcement Division if additional information
will be required or if there are problems regarding the
application. If you have not received further information within
two weeks of receipt of this letter, you may contact the
following person regarding the status of your application:

Emmons Russell
312/785%-5089

Please do not attempt to contact the above-named Department
representative prior to the two-week period, as time must be
allowed for receipt and review of the documents.

Very truly yours,

Mary Wright, Manager
Health Services Section,

MW:RJS:mhz

Pamisa B Phoanginomn 0 ades
1is1 Weoe Baneboinh

Sisste R

Sgiarngle
P37 FES B

TP 7Y sra st

Free agger BHamars BEHUS
Uobeoag Fiives frieki §
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llinois Dapartment of
Professional Raegulation

Nikki M. Zollar Jim Edgar
Director Gewernor
MEHMORANDUM

TO: MARY WRIGHT
MANAGER/HEALTH RVICES SECTION

FROM: JEFF ATTERB
SUPERVISOR/SPECLIAL INVESTIGATIONS

DATE: JUNE 8, 1995

RE: ALLEN STUART PALMER
LICENSE NO. 036-043089

Attached please find a copy of Dr. Allen Palmer’s Controlled
Substance application that was sent to the Special Investigations
Unit for review.

Be advised that the Special Investigations Unit has reviewed
Dr. Palmer’s criminal history, and have found no criminal
information that would preclude him from licensure. However, due
to the fact that Dr. Palmer’s medical license has been disciplined
previously, I would recommend this application b ”
appropriate cor review ‘
Consent Order a Consent Order relating

Should you require further information, please contact the Special
Investigations Unit at 782-8477.

Thank you.

JLA:nb g

Attachment
320 Wesi Washingion Jees R Thumpsron Conter
3rd FRoor 100 Wese Randolph
Springficld, Himon 62786 Sane 9-300

2177785 0800 Clucagn, Hlinos G060}
TP 2V7/524-67%8 S 8144000




—

in 1979, | was convicted for filing a false corporate tax return.
The state of Missouri placed my license on probation with

o practice restrictions. None of my narcotic licenses were affected
in any way, nor have 1 had any other problems or restrictions,




3} 1979 Tax Related Felony. The state of Missouri placed
my license on probation with no practice restrictions.
If 1 ever decided to practice in the state of lilinois
they would place my llcense on probation, based on
Missouri's action. | appealed this decision for the state

of Illinols and the case was dismissed.
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STATE CF ILLINOGIS
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

of the State of Iilinois, omplainant

V. ; No. 89-8862-LEG
ALLEN STUART EALMER, |
License No. 036- 043089 Regpondent

FIED CONSENT O

The Department of Professional Regulatiecn by Jackie B.
Friedman, one of it's atiorneys, ang Allen Stuart Palmer, 2.90.,
Respondent, hereby agree to the following:

STIFULATICNS
Allen Stuart Palmer, D.C., is licensed as a Doctor of ,
tﬂSféﬁpggg;;?ﬁeﬂiciné*fﬁ’Ehe 8Fare of Illinois, holding license No.
036-043089. At all times material to the matter set forth in this
Consent Order, the Department of Professional Regulation of the
State of Illinois had jurisdiction over the subject matter and
parties herein.

Information has come to the attention of the Department that
Respondent entered into a Consent Order based on a sister state
discipline which became effective on November 1990. The Consent
Order provides in paragraph B, that if the Respondent intends to
practice in Illinois he must notify the Department and pe on
Probation for a period of one (i) year. The Respondent has
notified the Department of his intent to practice in the State ot

I1linocis. The basis of the discipline was not related to patient

care,

Page 1 of 3
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As a result o
held an Informal Tonference at the offices of the Deparnment
130 West Randolph Street, Suite 5-300, Chicago, Illinois 60601 on
July 18, 18%2. Regpondent appeared in person on that Jdate,
represented by Mr. Richard Cosby. Dr. Brosius appeared as a member

sf the Medical Disciplinary Beard of the State of Iilineis and

fae ]

Jackie B, Friedman appeared as an attorney Ior the Department.

Respondent’s license g unrestricted in Missouri and has been
uprestricted since January 1%86.

Respondent nhas been advised of the right -0 nave the pending
allegationi{s) reduced to writzen charges, the right t2 s hearing,
the right to contest any charges brought, and the right to
administrative review of any order resulting f£rom a hearing,
Regpondent knowingly waives each of these rights, as well as any
right to administrative review of this Modified Consent Order.

Respondent and the Depariment have agreed, in order to resoclve
this matter, that Stuart Palmer, D.0., be permitted to enter into
a modified Consent Order with the Deparctment, providing that his
permanent license not be probatianal in the State of Illinois,

CONDITIONS

WHEREFORE, the Department, through Jackie B. Friedman, its
attorney, and Allen Stuart Palmer, D.0O., agree:

A. That paragraph "E" I the Consent Order No. 89-886 which

became =z=ffective on April 27, 15%%0 be deleted, so thét

the Respondant’s license will not be on Probation,

Page 2 ot 1




8. This Modified Consent Order shall secome sffective

upon signature cf the director.

DEPARTMENT ©F PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
of the State of Illingis

i i e 308
A PR R o “

DATE i ' Jaciie B. Friedman

V / i ALt & r

T o

DATE Allen Stuart

‘ Respondent

/

r; Tl 7“:../

DATE
DATE )

The foregoing Consent Order :s approved in full.

DATED THIS I'T& __ day of _S;Lfﬁgm__ 199_-_:_?.

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
of the State of Illinois

NIKKI M. ZOLLAR/
DIRECTOR

NMZ:JBF:lag HEF: License Yo, 0316-043089
Case Mo, B9-8862-LEG

-
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Onest

Report Status: Final

Received:  03/27/2015 /23:56 CDT

Patient ID: 53320 Reported:  03/28/2015 /15:31 CDT

i}zagzz«@gz%i NEWMAN, TROY
Patient Information Specimen Information Client Information
T ; . IL
NEWMAN, TROY Spec1-m‘e.n. KS310426C Client #: 33009782 MAIL992
Requisition: 0714496 PALOMINO, MICHAEL
DOB: 06/11/1966 AGE: 48 Lab Ref#: 3129 ATLASMD CONCIERGE FAMILY
Gender: M Collected: ~ 03/27/2015 /09:21 CDT PRACT
Phone:  316.841.1700 Attn: STE 200

10500 E BERKELEY SQUARE PKWY
WICHITA, KS 67206-6815

Test Name In Range Out Of Range
DHEA SULFATE 691 H

DHEA-S values fall with advancing age.
For reference, the reference intervals for 31-40 year
old patients are:

Male: 106-464 mcg/dL
Female: 23-266 mcg/dL

ESTRADIOL 35
Reference range established on post-pubertal patient
population. No pre-pubertal reference range
established using this assay. For any patients for
whom low Estradiol levels are anticipated (e.g. males,
pre-pubertal children and hypogonadal/post-menopausal
females), the Quest Diagnostics Nichols Institute
Estradiol, Ultrasensitive, LCMSMS assay is recommended
(order code 30289).

PERFORMING SITE:

Reference Range Lab
70-495 meg/dL KS
< OR = 39 pg/mL KS

KS QUEST DIAGNOSTICS LENEXA, 10101 RENNER BLVD, LENEXA, XS 66219-9752 Laboratory Director: WILLIAM J. BECKER,DOMPH, CLIA: 17D0648226

CLIENT SERVICES: 866.697.8378 SPECIMEN: KS310426C

PAGE1OF 1

Quest, Quest Diagnostics, the associated logo and all associated Quest Diagnostics marks are the trademarks of Quest Diagnostics,
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+ Diagnostics

Report Status: Final
NEWMAN, TROY

Patient Information

Specimen Information

Client Information

NEWMAN, TROY

Specimen: KS310421C
Requisition: 0714366

Client #: 33009782 MAIL992
NUNAMAKER, DOUGLAS

DOB: 06/11/1966 AGE: 48 Lab Ref#: 3127 ATLASMD CONCIERGE FAMILY
Gender: M Collected:  03/27/2015 /08:46 CDT iiA(;TTE 200
Phone:  316.841.1700 Received:  03/27/2015 /23:43 CDT o
Patient ID: 53320 Reported:  04/01/2015 /00:34 CDT 10500 & BERKELEY SQUARE PKWY
) ) WICHITA, KS 67206-6815
Test Name In Range Out Of Range Reference Range Lab
LIPID PANEL
CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL 163 125-200 mg/dL KS
HDL CHOLESTEROL 51 > OR = 40 mg/dL XS
TRIGLYCERIDES 130 <150 mg/dL KS
LDL-CHOLESTEROL 86 <130 mg/dL {(calc) KS
Desirable range <100 mg/dL for patients with CHD or
diabetes and <70 mg/dL for diabetic patients with
known heart disease.
CHOL/HDLC RATIO 3.2 < OR = 5.0 (calc) KS
NON HDI. CHOLESTEROL 112 mg/dL (calc) KS
Target for non-HDL cholesterol is 30 mg/dL higher than
LDL cholesterol target.
COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC KS
PANEL
GLUCOSE 121 H 65-99 mg/dL
Fasting reference interval
UREA NITROGEN (BUN) 11 7-25 mg/dL
CREATININE 1.29 0.60-1.35 mg/dL
eGFR NON-AFR. AMERICAN 65 > OR = 60 mL/min/1.73m2
eGFR AFRICAN AMERICAN 75 > OR = 60 mL/min/1.73m2
BUN/CREATININE RATIO NOT APPLICABLE 6-22 (calc)
SODIUM 137 135-146 mmol/L
POTASSIUM 4.5 3.5-5.3 mmol/L
CHLORIDE 104 98-110 mmol/L
CARBON DIOXIDE 22 19-30 mmol/L
CALCIUM 9.5 8.6-10.3 mg/dL
PROTEIN, TOTAL 7.0 6.1-8.1 g/dL
ALBUMIN 4.7 3.6-5.1 g/dL
GLOBULIN 2.3 1.9-3.7 g/dL (calc)
ALBUMIN/GLOBULIN RATIO 2.0 : 1.0-2.5 (calc)
BILIRUBIN, TOTAL 0.7 f 0.2-1.2 mg/dL
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 111 40-115 U/L
AST 49 H 10-40 U/L
ALT 43 }‘ 9-46 U/L
HEMOGLOBIN Alc 5.6 : <5.7 % of total Hgb KS

According to ADA guidelines, hemoglobin Alc <7.0%
represents optimal control in non-pregnant diabetic
patients. Different metrics may apply to specific
patient populations. Standards of Medical Care in
Diabetes-2013. Diabetes Care. 2013;36:811-s66

For the purpose of screening for the presence of

diabetes

<5.7% Congistent with the absence of diabetes

5.7-6.4% Consistent with increased risk for diabetes
(prediabetes)

>0r=6.5% Consistent with diabetes

This assay result is consistent with a decreased risk

CLIENT SERVICES: 866.697.8378 SPECIMEN: KS310421C

Quest, Quest Diagnostics, the associated logo and all associated Quest Diagnostics marks are the trademarks of Quest Diagnostics.
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Report Status: Final

DOB: 06/11/1966  AGE.: 48
Gender: M
Patient ID: 53320

Collected:  03/27/2015 /08:46 CDT
Received:  03/27/2015 /23:43 CDT
Reported:  04/01/2015 /00:34 CDT

NUNAMAKER, DOUGLAS

tagnostics NEWMAN, TROY
Patient Information Specimen Information Client Information
NEWMAN, TROY Specimen: KS310421C Client #: 33009782

Test Name
of diabetes.

In Range

Currently, no consensus exists for use of hemoglobin
Alc for diagnosis of diabetes for children.

TSH

T4, FREE

T3, FREE

CBC (INCLUDES DIFF/PLT)
WHITE BLOOD CELL COUNT
RED BLOOD CELL COUNT
HEMOGLOBIN
HEMATOCRIT
MCV
MCH
MCHC
RDW
PLATELET COUNT
ABSOLUTE NEUTROPHILS
ABSOLUTE LYMPHOCYTES
ABSOLUTE MONOCYTES
ABSOLUTE EOSINOPHILS
ABSOLUTE BASOPHILS
NEUTROPHILS
LYMPHOCYTES
MONOCYTES
EOSINOPHILS
BASOPHILS

TESTOSTERONE, TOTAL,
MALES (ADULT), IA

PSA, TOTAL

5.11 H

This test was performed using the Siemens
chemiluminescent method. Values obtained from
different assay methods cannot be used

interchangeably. PSA levels,

regardless of

value, should not be interpreted as absolute
evidence of the presence or absence of disease.

PERFORMING SITE:

Out Of Range

Reference Range

0.40-4.50 mIU/L
0.8-1.8 ng/dL
2.3-4.2 pg/mL

3.8-10.8 Thousand/ul
4.20-5.80 Million/uL
13.2-17.1 g/dL
38.5-50.0 %
80.0-100.0 fL
27.0-33.0 pg
32.0-36.0 g/dL
11.0-15.0 %

140-400 Thousand/uL
1500-7800 cells/ulL
850-3900 cells/ulL
200-950 cells/ul
15-500 cells/uL
0-200 cells/ul

o° o oP o o

250-827 ng/dL
< OR = 4.0 ng/mL

XS QUEST DIAGNOSTICS LENEXA, 10101 RENNER BLVD, LENEXA, KS 66219-9752 Laboratory Director: WILLIAM J. BECKER,DO,MPH, CLIA: 17D0648226

CLIENT SERVICES: 866.697.8378

SPECIMEN: KS310421C

Lab

Ks
KS
KS
KS

KS

KS

PAGE2OF 2
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Report Status: Final

NEWMAN, TROY
Patient Information Specimen Information Client Information
NEWMAN, TROY SPeCi‘m.e.n: KS310421C Client #: 33009782 MAIL992
Requisition: 0714366 NUNAMAKER, DOUGLAS
DOB: 06/11/1966 AGE: 48 Lab Ref#: 3127 ATLASMD CONCIERGE FAMILY
Gender: M Collected:  03/27/2015 /08:46 CDT e 0
Phone:  316.841.1700 Received:  03/27/2015 /23:43 CDT o

10500 E BERKELEY SQUARE PKWY
WICHITA, KS 67206-6815

Patient ID: 53320 Reported:  04/01/2015 /00:34 CDT

Test Name In Range Out Of Range Reference Range Lab
LIPID PANEL
CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL 163 125-200 mg/dL KS
HDL CHOLESTEROL 51 > OR = 40 mg/dL KS
TRIGLYCERIDES 130 <150 mg/d4dL KS
LDL-CHOLESTEROL 86 <130 mg/dL (calc) KS

Desirable range <100 mg/dL for patients with CHD or
diabetes and <70 mg/dL for diabetic patients with
known heart disease.

CHOL/HDLC RATIO 3.2 < OR = 5.0 (cale) KS
NON HDL CHOLESTEROL 112 mg/dL (calce) KS
Target for non-HDL cholesterol is 30 mg/dL higher than
LDL cholesterol target.
COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC KS
PANEL
GLUCOSE 121 H 65-99 mg/dL

Fasting reference interval

UREA NITROGEN (BUN) 11 7-25 mg/dL
CREATININE 1.29 0.60-1.35 mg/dL
eGFR NON-AFR. AMERICAN 65 > OR = 60 mL/min/1.73m2
eGFR AFRICAN AMERICAN 75 > OR = 60 mL/min/1.73m2
BUN/CREATININE RATIO NOT APPLICABLE 6-22 (calc)
SODIUM 137 135-146 mmol/L
POTASSIUM 4.5 3.5-5.3 mmol/L
CHLORIDE 104 98-110 mmol/L
CARBON DIOXIDE 22 19-30 mmol/L
CALCIUM 9.5 8.6-10.3 mg/dL
PROTEIN, TOTAL 7.0 6.1-8.1 g/dL
ALBUMIN 4.7 3.6-5.1 g/dL
GLOBULIN 2.3 1.9-3.7 g/dL (calc)
ALBUMIN/GLOBULIN RATIO 2.0 1.0-2.5 (calc)
BILIRUBIN, TOTAL 0.7 0.2-1.2 mg/dL
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 111 40-115 U/L
AST 49 H 10-40 U/L
ALT 43 9-46 U/L
HEMOGLOBIN Alc 5.6 <5.7 % of total Hgb KS
According to ADA guidelines, hemoglobin Alc <7.0%
represents optimal control in non-pregnant diabetic
patients. Different metrics may apply to specific
patient populations. Standards of Medical Care in
Diabetes-2013. Diabetes Care. 2013;36:511-866
For the purpose of screening for the presence of
diabetes
<5.7% Consistent with the absence of diabetes
5.7-6.4% Consistent with increased risk for diabetes
(prediabetes)
>0r=6.5% Consistent with diabetes
This assay result is consistent with a decreased risk
CLIENT SERVICES: 866.697.8378 SPECIMEN: KS310421C PAGE 10F 2
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Report Status: Final

NEWMAN, TROY
Patient Information Specimen Information Client Information
NEWMAN, TROY Specimen: KS§310421C Client #: 33009782
Collected:  03/27/2015 /08:46 CDT NUNAMAKER, DOUGLAS
DOB: 06/11/1966 AGE: 48 Received:  03/27/2015 /23:43 CDT
Genderr M Reported:  04/01/2015 /00:34 CDT
Patient ID: 53320
Test Name In Range Out Of Range Reference Range Lab
of diabetes.
Currently, no consensus exists for use of hemoglobin
Alc for diagnosis of diabetes for children.
TSH 5.11 H 0.40-4.50 mIU/L KS
T4, FREE 1.1 0.8-1.8 ng/dL KS
T3, FREE 3.2 2.3-4.2 pg/mL KS
CBC (INCLUDES DIFF/PLT) KS
WHITE BLOOD CELIL COUNT 7.0 3.8-10.8 Thousand/uL
RED BLOOD CELL COQUNT 5.33 4.20-5.80 Million/uL
HEMOGLORBRIN 16.3 13.2-17.1 g/dL
HEMATOCRIT 48.5 38.5-50.0 %
MCcv 91.0 80.0-100.0 fL
MCH 30.6 27.0-33.0 pg
MCHC 33.6 32.0-36.0 g/dL
RDW 13.6 11.0-15.0 %
PLATELET COUNT 170 140-400 Thousand/ul
ABSOLUTE NEUTROPHILS 4389 1500-7800 cells/ulL
ABSOLUTE LYMPHOCYTES 2177 850-3900 cells/uL
ABSOLUTE MONOCYTES 301 200-950 cells/ul
ABSOLUTE EOSINOPHILS 112 15-500 cells/ulL
ABSOLUTE BASOPHILS 21 0-200 cells/ulL
NEUTROPHILS 62.7 %
LYMPHOCYTES 31.1 %
MONOCYTES 4.3 %
EOSINOPHILS 1.6 %
BASOPHILS 0.3 %
TESTOSTERONE, TOTAL, KS
MALES (ADULT), IA 579 250-827 ng/dL
PSA, TOTAL 1.4 < OR = 4.0 ng/mL KS
This test was performed using the Siemens
chemiluminescent method. Values obtained from
different assay methods cannot be used
interchangeably. PSA levels, regardless of
value, should not be interpreted as absolute
evidence of the presence or absence of disease.
PERFORMING SITE:
KS  QUEST DIAGNOSTICS LENEXA, 10101 RENNER BLVD, LENEXA, KS 662199752 Laboratory Director: WILLIAM J. BECKER, DO,MPH, CLIA: 17D0648226
CLIENT SERVICES: 866.697.8378 SPECIMEN: KS310421C PAGE2OF2
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